
APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

city of

(.TfriKlill; If all tfA'clfn

Project Title:

Contractor:

Address:

Fire Station No. 4

HPC, LLC

120 N. Sherman Avenue, Ames, iA 50010

901.1901.Finance Budget Code:

Vendor Project or Invoice #; 23019.00/#38751

Original Contract Date: February 20, 2024

Finance Project Code: 901.4210

P0#
Vendor#

Date of Gounc!! Meeting 0<

PAYMENT PERIOD: From;
PAYMENT REQUEST #

07/01/24 through: 08/02/24

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount:

Net change by Change Orders:

Contract Amount to Date; (line 1 ± 2)

5,950,000.00

(15,039.00)

5,934,961.00

Total completed and stored to date: $

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $

Total Earned less Retainage;

Less previous applications for payment:

SUBTOTAL

1,801,227.00

90,061.35

1,711,165.65 ^

1,345,981.85

365,183.80 ^

OTHER CHARGES (Please attach an itemized list)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 365.183.80

Balance to finish, including retainage: 4,223,795.35

Contract Time Remaining (ifappitcabie) 332.00 CALENDAR DAYS

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Informaiton and belief the work covgred by this Application for Payment has been compfeted in
accordance with ths Contract Documents, that all (he amounts have bssn paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Cert!f1cate(s) for Payment were issued and payments received
from (he Owner, and that current payment shown herein !s now due,

Construction Contrapio{^A^prova(: HPC. L.L.C.
Finn Nams

8/5/2024
Signature

Architect/^onsultant Approval:

Date

SVPA Architects

/ffUc+'
Firm Nams

Stgndture.

City of Anker^y Staff ^prqval

Signature

08.09.24
Date

Date

Submit to:

Email:

Mike Schrock, AssistQnt City Manager

msGhrocf<@ankenyfowa. gov Phone: 515-965-6420 Fax:

Date Printed: 8/5/2024



APFUCATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment
# Dgto Amount

6/3/2024 $ 283,661.45'
2
3
4
5
0
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
26
27
26
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

6/4/2024 $ 340.198.80
7/1/2024 722,121.60

Date Amount Record of ChRnfle Orders
61
G2
66
64
B5
58
67
68
69
60
6-1

62
63
64
66
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
83
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

a
T
2
3
4
6
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Date
6/3/2024~T

Amount
(15,039.00)'

TOTAL

Contract Time Remaining;

(15,039.00).

CONTRACT PERIOD:
Origins! Contract Date:
Original Contract Time;
Added by Change Order:
Contract Time fo Oats:
Time Used to Date;
Contract Time Remaining:

CALENDAR DAYS
February 20,2024

496
0

496
104
332

TOTAL 1,345,981.85

Data Printed: 8/S/2024



PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

State of fowa

County of Story

August 5/ 2024

1/We the undersigned have been employed by The City of Ankeny to furnish labor and/or
materials for the construction/ repair or reconstruction of the building, or improvements to the

building known as Ankeny Fire Station #4 En the City/Town ofAnkeny/ Iowa/ and County of Polk.

1/We the undersigned/ for and in consideration of $722,121.60 the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged/ hereby waive, re!inquish and release any and al! claims/ causes of action/ suits/

damages/ Judgments/ claims and demands of any kind/ character, and description/ whether

known or unknown/ against the Owner arising from, pertaining to/ or arising out of the furnishing

of the foregoing described materials, and/or labor at the above mentioned building/ and the

above-mentioned premises as ofJune 30, 2024.

1/We the undersigned warrant that 1/we have aiready paid or will use the monies !/we receive

from this progress payment to promptly pay in full all subcontractors and suppliers for all labor/

dues/ benefits, materials/ equipment/ services, transportation/ or a combination thereof, for or

to the above referenced project up to the date of the progress payment.

Dated the 5th _ day of_August _2024
HPC, L.LC.

120 North Sherman Avenue

Ames/ IA 50010,

By:.

Witness:



? ra As ffJff

HAROLD PIKE GDNSTRUCTiDN DOMPANY

1 za N. SHERMAN A\/E> P,D. Bax 4^9 AMES, IOWA saai a • PHCINIS; si 5-232-31 as * FAXS 51 S-Z3Z-7B1 B • WWW.HPIKEaDNST.DaM

August 5/2024

SVPA Architects/ inc.
1466 28th St.

Suite 200
West Des Moines/ IA 50266

Phone: 515-327-5990

Attn: Casey White

RE: Ankeny Fire Station #4

Dear Casey;

Please find enclosed a copy of HPC's Application for Payment ^4 for the above referenced

project. This application is for work completed through August 2/ 2024.

If you have any questions/ please give John Williams a call at our office.

Thank you.

^^
Curtis Pike
CP/rb

Enc: 2



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of T2 Pages

ATTACHMENTTO PAY APPLICATION

PROJECT:
ANKENY FIRE STATION ^

APPLECAT10N NUMBER: 4
APPEJCATiON DATE: 08/05/24

PERIOD TO. 2"Aug-24

OWNERS PROJECT NO: 901.421 0

A
Item

No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
-II

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

B
Description of Work

00 6110 Performance and Payment Bond

01 31 00 Project Management and Coordination

01 50 00 Construction FacHrSI&s

01 73 00 Mobilization
01 73 00 FinaE Cleaning

01 77 00 CIoseout

03 20 00 Concrete Reinforcement

03 30 00 Cast-ln-Place - Foundations

03 30 00 Cast-In-PIace - Slab on Grade

03 35 36 Polished Concrete Floors

03 35 70 Concrete Floor Finishes

03 45 01 Precast Concrete Splashblocks

0420 00 Brick R/lasonry

04 20 00 Brick Masonry

04 22 00 Reinforced Unit R/lasonry

04 22 00 Reinforced Unit Masonry

04 23 30 Calclum Silicate Masoruy

04 23 30 Calcium Silicate IWasonry

04 72 00 Cast Stone B/lasonry

04 72 00 Cast Stone Masonry

0512 23 Structural Steel

0512 23 Structural Steel

0512 23 StrucEurat Misc. Steel

05 12 23 Structural Misc. Steel

05 21 00 Steel Joists & Decking
SUBTOTALSPAGE2

CAT

L
LM
LM
LM
LM
LW
M
LM
LIVI
UVf
UVI
LM
L
M
L
M
L
WE
L
M
L
M
L
M
L.

~c-

Scheduled

Value

$ 58,000

S 219,190
$ 80,120

$ 69,300
$ 3,510
$ 5,280

$ 24,000
$ 163,750
$ 122,390
$ 37,750

$ 2,340
$ 600
$ 115,200
$ 54.330
$ 201,190
$ 58,120
$ 57.350
$ 35,000
$ 22,240

? 19,000
$ 43,500

$ 80,480
$ 25,640
$ 16,240
$ 31.010
$ 1,545.530

D E
Work Completed

From Prewousl
Application

(D+E)

$ 58,000

$ 75,195
$ 19,600

$ 43,500
$
$
S 22,700

$ 157,750

$ 181,071
$ 52,308

$ 3.000

$ 613,124

This Period

$ 14,000
$ 4.500

$ 3,900

$ 34,000

$ 2,000
$ 900

$ 38,900

$ 79,953

$ 17.000
$ 195,153

F
Materials

Presently

Stored

(Not in
D or E)

$ 35,000

$ 18,050

$ 53,050

G
Tofai

Completed

And Stored

To Date

(D*E+F)

$ 58,000

$ 89,195
$ 24,100

$ 47,400

$ 22,700

$ T57,750
? 34,000

$
$
$
$
$ 183,071
$ 53,208

$ 35,000
$
$ 18,050
$ 41,900

$ 79,953

$ 17,000
$ 361,327

%
(G/C)

100%
41%
30%
68%

95%
96%
28%

91%
92%

100%

95%
96%
99%

55%
56%

H
Balance

To Finish
(C-G)

$
? 129,995
$ 56,020
$ 21,900
$ 3,510
$ 5,280

$ 1,300

$ 6,000
$ 88,390
$ 37,750
$ 2,340
$ 600
$ 115,200

$ 54,330
$ 18,119
$ 4,9^2

$ 57,350
$
$ 22,240

$ 950
$ 1,600

$ 527
$ 25,©40
$ 16,240
$ 14.010
$ 684,203

I
Retainage

$ 2,900

$ 4,460
$ -[.205

$ 2,370
$

$ 1,135

$ 7,888
$ 1,700
$

$ 9,154

$ 2,660

$
$ 1,750

$ 903
$ 2,095
$ 3,998

$ 850
$ 43,066



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 12 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

PROJECT:
ANKENY FIRE STATION M

APPUCATiON NUMBER: 4

APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/24
PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24

ARCHFTECTS PROJECT NO: 301.4210

A
Item

No.

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
4S
47
48
49
50

B
Description of Work

05 21 00 SteeE Joists & Decldng

05 40 00 Cold Formed Metal Trusses

05 40 00 Cold Formed Meta] Tmsses

05 40 00 Cold Formed Metal Framing
05 40 00 Cold Formed Meta] Framing

0610 53 MEsceiianeous Rough Carpentry

0610 53 Misceiianeous Rough Carpentry

06 16 00 Exterior Gypsum Sheathing

06 IS 00 Exterior Gypsum Sheafhing

06 40 23 Interior Architectural Wbodwork

06 40 23 Interior Architectural Woodwork

06 71 00 FRP Products and Fabrications

07 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Foundation

07 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Foundation

07 21 00 Thermai InsuIaHon •• Masonry Cavify

07 21 00 Thermal Insulation " Masonry Cavity

07 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Spray

07 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Nail Base

07 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Nail Base

07 21 00 Thermal Insuiation - Batt

07 24 14 Direct-AppIied Exterior Finish Systems

C7 27 13 Underslab Vapor Barrier

07 27 16 SeIf-AdherIng Sheet Air and Moisture Bs

07 27 26 FIuid-Applied Membrane Air Barrier

07 40 00 (PFRP) CIadding Support System
SUBTOTALS PAGE 3

CAT

M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
w
LM
L
M
L
M
LM
L
IV!
IM
IM
LIVI
UV1
LM
L

c
ScheduEed

Value

$ 63.000

$ 34,880
$ 66,100

$ 30,600
$ 36,550
$ 55,460
$ 25,720
$ 16,270
$ 9,450
$ 6,450
$ 48,980
$ 2,500
$ 820
$ 3,200
$ 27,230
$ 22,880

$ 7,450

$ 5,850

$ 35,500
$ 11,940
$ 15,210

$ 4,330
$ 27,450

$ 31,070

$ 5,780
$ 2,140,230

-D~ E
Work Completed

From Previous I

Application

(D+E)

$ 3,580
$ 1,860

$ 820
$ 3,200

$ 622,584

This Period

$ 34,650
$ 2,500
$ 2,500

$ 4,000
$ 2,200

$ 2,000

$ 27,963

$ 270,966

F
Materials

Presently
Stored

(Not In
D pr E)

$ 28,350

$ 63,600

$ 22,639

$ 32,545

$ 200,184

Q
Total

Completed

And Stored

To Date
(D 4. E + F)

$ 63,000

$ 2,500
$ 66,100

$
?
$ 7,580

$ 4,060
$

$
$
$ 820
$ 3,200

$ 22,639
$

$ 32,545

$
$ 2,000

$ 27,963

A.
$ 1,093,734

%
(G/C)

100%
7%

100%

14%
16%

100%
100%

9©%

92%

46%

90%

51%

H
Balance
To Finish

(C-G)

$
$ 32,380
?
$ 30,600
$ 36,550
$ 47,880
$ 21,660
$ 16,270

$ 9,450
$ 6,480
$ 48,980
$ 2,500

$
$
$ 27,230
$ 241
$ 7,450

$ 5.850

$ 2,955
$ 11,940
$ 15,210

$ 2,330

$ 27,450
$ 3,107

$ 5,780
$ 1,046,496

I
RetaEnage

$ 3,150

$ 125
$ 3,305

$ 379
$ 203
$

$
$ 41
$ 160

$ 1,132

$
$
$ 1,627
$
$
$ 100

$ 1,398

$ 54,687



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 12 Pages

ATTACHMENTTO PAY APPLICATION

PROJECT:
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/24

PERIOD TO: 45506
ARCHFTECTS PROJECT NO: 901.4210

A
Item
No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
55
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

B
Description ofWork

07 40 CO (PFRP) CIaddmg Support System
07 41 13 lyiefal Roof Panels

Q7 41 13 Mefa! Roof Panels

&7 41 20 Concealed Fastener IVletal Wall Panels

07 41 20 Concealed Fastener Mefai Wall Panels

07 4(? 16 Aluminum Siding

07 46 16 Aluminum SEding

07 54 00 ThermopIasSc Polyolefin Membrane Ro<

07 54 00 Thermoplastic PolyoFefm K/Iembrane Rex

07 62 00 Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim

07 62 00 Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim

07 63 10 Gutters and Downspout

07 631C Gutters and Downspout

07 72 00 Roof Accessories

07 72 00 Roof Accessories

07 8413 Penetrafton Firestopping

07 8413 Penetration Firestopping

07 84.46 Fire-ResEstive Joint Systems

07 92 00 Joint Sealanfs

OS 11 13 Hollow Metai Doors and Frames

OS 11 13 HoHow IVletai Doors and Frames

08 14 16 Flush Wood Doors

08 14-16 Flush Wood Doors

08 36 13 Secdonal Doors

0& 3613 Sectional Doors
SUBTOTALS PAGE 4

CAT

M
L
M
L
M
L
ivr
L
[VI
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
IM
LM
L
M
L
M
L
M

c
Scheduled

Value

$ 9,330
$ 40,960

$ 65,500
$ 25,010
$ 43,750
$ 13,740
$ 7,550
$ 39,960
$ S9,000
$ 2,340
$ 23,000
$ 4,680
$ 8,000
$ 2,340
$ 5,000
$ 4,590
$ 300
$ 4,S80

$ 26,040
S 9,900

$ 33,660
$ 3,510
$ 13,380
S 11,320

$ 58,120
$ 2,685,890

D E
Work Completed

From Previous:

Application

(D+EQ

$ 3.000
$ 10,600

$ 636.184

This Period

$ 270,966

F
Materials

Presently

Stored
(Not In
D or E)

$ 56,495

$ 2,156

$ 16,520

$ 275,355

G
Total

Completed

And Stored

To Date
(D+g-^-F)

$
$

$
$
?
$
$ 56,495

$
$ 2,156

$
$ 3,000
$ 27,120

$
$ U 82.505

%
(G;C)

63%

43%

30%
81%

44%

H
Balance
To Finish

(C-G)

$ 9,330
$ 40,960

$ 65,500
$ 25,010
$ 43,750
? 13,740
$ 7,550
$ 39,960
$ 32,505

$ 2,340
$ 23,000
$ 4,680

$ 8,000
$ 2,340
$ 2,844

$ 4,590

$ 300
S 4,680

$ 26,040

S 6,900
$ 6,540

$ 3,510
$ 13,380
$ 11,320
$ 5S,120
$ 1,503,385

!
Retainage :

$
$

^
$
$
$ 2,825

$
$

$
$ 108

$
$
$
$ -150

$ 1,356

$
$ 59,125



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 12 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

PROJECT:
ANKE^^Y FIRE STATION ^4

APPLICATtON NUMBER: 4

APPLICATION DATE: 5~ALig-24

PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHP-ECTS PROJECT NO: 901.4210

A
item

No.

76
77
78
79
80
51
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
so
91
S2
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

B
Description of Work

08 41 13 Aluminum Framed Entrances and Store!

08 41 13 Aluminum Framed Entrances and Store!

08 51 13 Aluminum Windows

08 51 13 Aluminum Windows

08 71 00 Door Hardware

OS 71 00 Door Hardware

08 80 00 Glazing

OS 80 00 Glazing
08 S3 00 Mirrors
08 83 00 Mirrors

09 0512 Concrete Floor Moisture Content and ph

09 22 16 Non-Structura! Metal Framing

09 22 16 Non-StructuraE Metal Framing

09 29 00 Gypsum Board

09 29 00 Gypsum Board

OS 30 00 Tilmg
09 30 00 Tiling
09 51 13 Acou$tlca[ Panet Ceilings

09 51 13Acousta"cat Panel Ceilings

09 6513 ResrEienf Base and Accessories

09 65 13 Resilient Base and Accessories

09 67 26 Quartz Flooring
09 68 13 Tile Carpeting

09 6813 Tile Carpeting
09 68 20 Carpet THe Entrance Mate
SUBTOTALS PAGE 5

CAT

L.

M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
LM
L
M
L
M
L
w
L
M
L
M
IM
L
M
L

c
Scheduled

Value

$ 51,610

$ 91,350
$ 6,090
$ 10,390
$ 4,100
$ 46,710

$ 2,340
$ 4,250
$ 1,400

$ 1,900
$ 2,340

$ 26,270
$ 20,000
$ 54,360
$ 21,550
$ 12,410
$ 12,670
$ 6,890
$ 19,760
$ 1,640
¥ 2,360

$ 3,000
$ 1,720

$ 10,750
$ 230
$ 3,101,980

D E
Work Completed

From Previous!

Application

{D+E)

$ ©36,184

This Period

$ 270,966

F
Materials

Presently

Stored

(Not In
D or E)

$ 10,348

$ 285,703

G
Total

Completed

And Stored

To Date

(D + E + F)

$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

$ 10,348
$
$ 1,192,853

%
<(3/C)

96%

33%

H
Balance

To Finish
(C-G)

$ 51,610

$ 91,350

$ 6,090
$ 10,390
$ 4,100

$ 46,710
$ 2,340

$ 4,250
$ 1,400

$ 1,900
$ 2,340

$ 26,270
$ 20,000
$ 54,360
$ 21,550
$ 12,410
$ 12,670

$ 6,890

$ -19,760

$ 1,640
$ 2,360

$ 3,000
$ 1,720
$ 402
$ 230
$ 1,909,127

!
Retainage

$
$
$
$

$
$

$
$
$
$ 517
$
$ 59,643



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 7 of 12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION
PROJECT:
ANKENY FERE STATION #4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
APPLiCATtON DATE: 5-Aug-24

PERIOD TO: 2-AHQ-24

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 901.421 0

A
Item
No.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
12-1

122
123
124
125

B
Description of Work

09 68 25 Carpet Tile Entrance EVIats

09 84 00 Acoustical Ceiling Treatment

09 84 00 Ac&ustical CeiEing Treatment

09 90 09 Paints and Costings & HPC
10 11 00 Visual Display Surfaces

10 11 00 Visual Display Surfaces

10 -1400 Identification Devices

10 14 00 identification Devices

10 14 26 Post and Panel Signage

1014 26 Post and Panel Signage

10 24 00 Equipment Screening

102400 Equipment Screening

10 28 00 Wall and Door ProtectEon

10 26 00 Wall and Door Protection

10 28 00 Toilet, Bath and Laundry Accessories

10 28 00 Toilet, Bath and Laundry Accessories

10 29 00 Bird and Pest Confrol
10 29 00 Bird and Pest Control

•ID 4413 Fire Extinguisher Cabinete

10 4413 Fire Extinguisher Cabinets

10 51 13 MetaE Lockers

10 51 13 Metal Lockers

1C 5116 Wood Lockers

10 5116 Wood Lockers

10 75 00 Ragpoles
SUBTOTALS PAGE 6

CAT

IV!
L
M
LM
L
M
L
M
L
KB
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
IV!
L
w
L
1VI
L
M
L

c
Scheduled

Value

$ 1,830
$ 1,990
$ 3,390
$ 46,700
$ 830
$ -1,810

$ 2,960
S 8,580

$ 350
$ 740
$ 37,150
$ 62,000

$ 490
$ 3,260
$ 1,760
$ 3,200

$ 2,660

$ 540
$ 290
? 1,450

$ 2,580
$ 11,400
$ 4,450
$ 50,000

$ 5,360
$ 3,357,750

D I ^
Work Completed

From Previous |

AppHcation

(D+E)

$ 636,184

This Period

$ 270,966

F
Materials
Presentiy

Stored

(Not In
D or E)

$ 1,407

$ 2,857

$ 2,716

$ 1,450

$ 294,133

G
Total

Completed
And Stored

To Date

(D + E + F)

$
$
$ 1,407

$
$

$
$
$
$
$ 2,857
$
$ 2,716

$
$
$
$ 1,450

$
$
$

$ 1,201,283

%
(G/C)

78%

88%

S5%

100%

36%

H
Balance

To Finish

(C"G)

$ 1,830
$ 1,990
$ 3,390
$ 46,700
S 830
$ 403
$ 2,960

$ 8,580
$ 350
$ 740
$ 37,150
$ 62,000
$ 490
$ 403
$ 1,760
$ 484
$ 2,660
$ 540
$ 290
$
$ 2,580
$ 11,400
$ 4,450
$ 50,000

$ 5.360
$ 2,156.467

i
RetsJnage

$
$
$

$ 70
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 143

$ 136
$
$
$
$ 73

$
$
$
$
$ 60,064



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 8 of 12 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

PROJECT:
ANKENY PRE STATION ^4

APPLICATION NUMBER; 4
APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24

PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24

ARCHn-ECTS PROJECT NO: 901.4210

A
Item

No.

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

B
inscription ofWork

10 75 00 Fiagpoles

12 2413 Roller Window Shades

12 2413 Roller Window Shades

21 00 00 Fire Suppression System

21 00 00 Fire Suppression System

22 10 00 Plumbing Piping Systems and Valves

2210 00 Plumbing Piping Systems and Valves

2210 23 Natural Gas Piping Systems

22 10 23 Natural Gas Piping Systems

22 10 30 Plumbing Specialties

2210 30 Plumbing Specialties
2211 23 Domestic Water Pumps

22 11 23 Domestic Water Pumps

22 30 00 PiumbEng Equipment
22 30 00 Plumbing Equipment

22 40 00 Plumbing Fixtures
22 40 00 Plumbing Fixtures

23 05 93 Testing, Adjusting, and Balancing

23 07 13 Duct Insulation

23 07 13 Duct Insulation

23 07 19 HVAC Pipe Insulation
23 07 19 HVAC Pipe Insulation
23 09 00 Controls

23 21 00 Hydronic Piping Systems and Valves

23 21^0^ Hydronic^Piping Systems and Valves

SUBTOTALS PAGE 7

CAT

M
L
M
L
?
L
lyi
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
LM
L
M
L
M
LM
L
IVI

c
Scheduled

$
$
$

$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
?

$
A.
_!_

Value

3,770

1,800
5,300

47,980
17,000

81,600
67,710

13,230
9,480

8,370

5,500

2.690

3.100

11,700

14,300

26,320
71,540

13,120

4,860

6,270

11,830

13,150

231,120
32,230

21,000
4,082,720

D E
Work Completed

From Previous'

Application

(D+E)

5 20,400
$ 17,266

$ 673,850

This Period

$ 11,000

$ 10,800
$ 600
? 1,100

$ 8,600
$ 9,900

$ 35,090

$ 348,056

F
Materials
Presently

Stored

(Not in
D or E)

$ 37,053

$ 331,186

G
Total

Completed

And Stored
To Date

(D+E+F)

$
$

$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$

$
$

31,400
2S,066

600
1,100

8,600
46,953

35,090

1,353,092

%
(G/C)

38%
41%
5%

12%

33%
66%

15%

33%

5
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

$
A
A

H
Balance

To Finish

{C-G}

3,770

1,800

5,300

47,980

17,000

50,200

39,644

12,630
8,380

S,370

5,500

2,690

3,100

It ,700

14,300

17,720

24,587

13,120
4,860

6,270

11,830

13,150
196,030

32,230

21,000

2,729,628

$
$

$
$
$
?
$

$
$
$
$
$

I
Retainage

1,570

1,403

30
55

430
2,348

1,755

67,855



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 9 of 12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION
PROJECT:
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4

APPLICATION NUMBER- 4
APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24

PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24

ARCHfTECTS PROJECT NO: 901.4210

A
Item

No.

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
1S3
164
165
166
167

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

B
Description of Work

23 2-t 23 HVAC Pumps

23 21 23 HVAC Pumps
23 25 00 Chemical Treatment Systems

23 25 OD Chemical Treatment Systems

23 31 00 Ducfwork

23 31 00 Ductwork

23 3416 Centrifugal Fans

23 3416 Centrifugal Fans

23 3423 Power Venfiiafors

23 34 23 Power Ventilafors

23 37 00 Grilles, Registers, and Diffusers

23 37 00 GriIEes, Registers, and Dfffusers

23 57 33 Geoth&nna] Heat Exchanger

23 57 33 Geofhermal Heat Exchanger

23 7423.13 Gas Fired Make-Up Air Units

23 74 23.13 Gas Fired Make-Up Air Units

23 75 13 Packaged Water Source Dedicated Outs

23 75 13 Packaged Wafer Source Dedicated Outs

23 81 46 Packaged Wafer Source Heat Pumps

23 8'? 46 Packaged Water Source Heat Pumps

23 82 00 Terminal Heat Transfer Equipment

23 82 00 Terminal Heat Transfer Equipment

26 0513 WE re and Cable

2G 0513 Wire and Cable

26 05 33 Conduit and Boxes
SUBTOTALS PAGE 8

CAT

L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
IW
L
ivi
L
M
L
IVi
L

c
Scheduled

Value

$ 15,210
$ 23,110
$ 7,020

$ 4,500
$ 75,950
$ 57,710
$ 800
$ 1,700

$ 1,590

$ 6,690

$ 7,000
$ 42,740
$ 99,590
$ 45,900
$ 3,180
$ 20,240
$ 3,800

$ 55,360

$ 7,9GO
$ 43,990
$ 5,550
$ 20,180
$ 22,820

$ 33,000

$ 44,470
$ 4,732,780

D E
Work Completed

From Previous!

AppficaSon

(D+E)

$ 88,500

$ 45,900

$ 11.500
$ 819,750

ThTs Period

$ 4,900
$ 352,956

F
Materials

Presently

Stored

(Not In

D or E)

$ 331,186

G
Toffal

Completed

And Stoied

To Date

(D + E + F)

$
s
s

$
$
$
$ 88,500

$ 45,900

^
$

$ 16,400
$ 1,503,892

%
(G/C)

89%
100%

37%
32%

H
Balance

To Finish

(C-G)

$ 15,210

$ 23,110
S 7,020

$ 4,500
$ 75,950

$ 57,710
$ 800
S 1,700
$ -1,590

$ ©,690
$ 7,000
$ 42,740

S 11,090

$
$ 3,180
$ 20,240
$ 3,800

$ 55,360

$ 7,960
$ 43,990
$ 5,550
$ 20,180
$ 22,820
$ 33,000
$ 28,070
$ 3,228,888

I
Retafnage

$
$

$
$
$

$
$ 4,425
$ 2,295

$
s
s
$

$ - .

$

$ 820
$ 75,195



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 10 of 12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLJCATiON
PROJECT:
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4

APPLICATION NUtuiSER: 4

APPLICATION DATE: 5-AUQ-24

PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24

ARCHrTECTS PROJECT NO: 901.421 0

A
Etem

No.

176

m
178
179
180
181
182
183
1S4
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

B
Description ofWorfe

26 05 33 Conduit and Boxes

26 05 73 Power System Study

26 05 17 Electric Heat Trace and Snow IVielt

26 2416 Panelboards (Distribution Equipment}

26 2416 Paneiboards (Distribution Equipment)

26 27 26 Wiring Devices

26 27 26 Wiring Devices

25 36 00 Transfer Switch

26 51 19 LED Lighting & Lighting Control

26 5119 LED Lighting & Lighting Control
27 05 28 Interior Communications Pathways

27 05 28 Interior Communications Pathways

27 05 43 Exterior Communications Pathways

27 05 43 Exterior Communications Pathways

2713 00 Structured Cabling Requirements

2713 00 Structured Cabling Requirements
25 31 00 Fire Alarm and Defection Systems

23 31 00 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems

31 20 00 Earthwork, Subgrade^ and SubJbase

31 25 00 Erosion and Sediment Control

32 13 13 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

3213 14 Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Drive

3217 23 Pavement Markings

32 9219 Seeding
329223Sodding
SLJBTOTALS PAGE 9

CAT

M
LM
LM
L
M
L
M
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
[VI

IM
UVI
LM
LM
UVE
LM
IM

c
Scheduled

$
$

$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

^
$

$
$

Value

46.500

2,930

18,500

U.040

92,000

7,610

9,000

34,000

33,940

137,000

9,950

9,000

4,450

1,200

33,350

26,500

24,580

42,000

150,080

9,950

219,380

32,180
1,290

970
39,320

5,732,500

D E
Work Compieted

From Previous i

Application

(D+E)

$ 7,600

$ 18,500

$ 34,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 110,000
$ 3,400

$ 997,250

This Pertod

$ 5,000

$ 1,300
$ 1,000

$ 600

$ 360,856

F
Materials

Presently

Stored

(Not In

D or E)

$ 7,337

? 87,002

$ 425,525

G
Tofa!

Completed;omp[eted

And Stored

$

$
$
$
$

$
?
$
$
?
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
?
$
?

To Date

(D + E + n:D+ E + F)

12,600

18,500

7,337

34,000

87,002

3,300

3,000

110,000

4,000

1,783,631

%
(G/C)

27%

iooy<

8%

100%

64%
33%
33%

73%
40%

3-1%

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
?

$
$

$
i.

i

H
Balance

To Finish

(C-G)

33,900

2,930

14,040
84,663

7,610

9,000

33,940

49,998

6,650

6,000

4,450

1,200
33,350
26.500
24,580

42,000

40,080

5,950

219,380
32,180

1,290

970
39,320

3,948,869

$
$

$
$
?
?
$
$
$
$

I
Retainage

630

925

367

1,700

4,350

165
150

5,500
200

89,182 I



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 11 off 12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

PROJECT:
ANKENY FERE STATION #4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24

PERIOD TO: 2-Aug~24

ARCHHECTS PROJECT NO: 901.421 0

A
Item

No.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

B
Description of Work

32 93 QO Plant IVIaterial and Planting

331416 Water Main & Accessories

33 1416 Wafer Main & Accessories

33 31 13 Sanitary Utility Piping

33 31 13 Sanitary Utility Piping
33 41 00 Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors

33 41 00 Subdralns and Footing Drain Collectors
33 42 11 Storm Utility

33 42 11 Storm UtHrty

PR-1" Electrical Primary and City Comments

PR-2 - Added Scope for Future Fueling Station

PR-3 - Deduct Snow Weit and Transfer Switch

PR-4 - Door and Hardware Changes from Submit

PR-5 - Remove Existing Foundation and Cap Exi;

PR-7 - Vending EM Power

SUBTOTALSPAGE10

CAT

UVI
L
M
L
M
L
M
L
M

LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM

c
Scheduled

Value

$ 34,460
$ 29,080
$ 32,950
$ 12,870

$ 4,050

$ 5,270

$ 2,500

$ 38,620

$ 57,700

$ 23,436
$ 4,971
$ (52,500)
$ 2,088

£ 6,966
$

$ 5,934,961

D i E
Work Completed

From PrevEous I

Application

[D+E)

$ 29,080
$ 32,950

$ (52,500) j

$ 6,966
$

$ 1.013,746

This Period

$ 1,100

$ 361,956

F
Maferiais

Presently

Stored

(Not (n

D or E)

$ 425,525

G
Total

Completed

And Stored

To Date

(D + E -s- F)

$
$ 29,080

$ 32,950

?
s

$
$
?
$

$ 1,100
$
$ (52,500)1
$
$ 6,966
$
$

$
$ 1,801,227

%
(G/C)

100%
100%

5%

100%

100%
100%

30%

H
Balance

To Finish

(C-G)

$ 34,460

$
$
$ 12,870
$ 4,050

$ 5,270

$ 2,500

$ 38,620

$ 57,700
$
$
$ 22,336
$ 4,971

$ 2.088

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
..$...........

$ 4.133,734

i
Refainage

$ 1,454

? 1,648

$
$

$ 55

$ (2.625)
$
$ 348
$
$

$
$

® -

$ 90,061



Page 12 of 12
Application for Payment No. 4
Project: Ankeny Fire Station #4.

Tabulation of Stored IVIaterials Contractor: HPC.L.L.C.

Application Date:
08/5/2024

invoice No.

(Materials Added)

American Piping Gorup

Interface 25U226

Moeiler Electric

Cunstrycjton Supply

American Piping Gorup

American Piping Gorup

Construciton Supply

Constmciton Supply

SRS - Buiding Products

SBS_-Byiding Products.

^RS-^Buidlng Products

SRS - Buiding ProdLtcts

Johnson Hardware

3E-8497524-05

3E-8497.728-00

3E - 8574071-00

Arch Products

Edwards _-.55474_

Edwards - 55609

A&J-1

ConsfruclEon Supply " 24172

Plumb Supply

Piumb Supply

Arch Products

TOTAL

Description of Material

Steel

Carpet

Lighting

Toilet Accessories

Joist and deck

Steel Fabrications

Comer Guards

FEC&FE.

Roof Access

Membrane & Access.

Nail base

Membrane & Access.

Metai Frames

Lidht Rxtures

Light Fixtures

Gear

Cavity Insulation

Stone

Stone

Joists & Epoxv

MB and TB

Trench Drains

Poor Drains

Calcium Silicate Masonry

w
Materials

Stored in Last
Appficafion

On-Site

_$_0.00

_SAOO.

so.oo

$0.00

$63,000.00

_$21,149.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,156.57

-S5.S42^3_

$32,544.74

$50,652.49

..$0.00

_$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

$22.639.16

£16.936.00

$1,114.00

$0.00

$0.00

$.0,00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$216,034.39

Off-Site

S58,804.00

S10.34S.27

$81,707.68

$2,716.00

SO, 00

so.oo

$2,857.00

$1,450,00.

$0.00

.$0,00.

.so,oo_

$0,00

$18,520.00

$3,020.00

$2.275.00

$7,337.00

£0.00,

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

.$0,00,

so.oo

$Q,PO_

$0.00

$0.00

$187,034.95

*(2)
Material Added Since

Last Application

On-Site

$63,600.00

$33,254,79,

$3,758.69

$35.000.00

$135,553.48

Off-S'rte

$1,407.00

$1,407.00

(3)
Materials Used Since

Last Application

On-Site

$34,650.00

$21,149.00

$55,799.00

_Off-Site

$58.804.00

$58,804.00

(4)
Materials Stored in This

Application

On-Site

_SO,OQ_

so.oo

so.oo

so.oo

$2S.350,Qp

_so_.op

SQ.OO

$0.00

$2,156.57

$5,842.43

S32.544.74

S5Q.652.49

so.oo

so.oo

so.oo

.-£.P,,oo

$22,639.16

$16,936.00

$UU.OO,

$63,600.00

$0.00

$33,254.79

$3,798-69

$35,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$295,888.87

Off-Site

,30.00

S10.348.27

$81,707.68

$2,716.00

$0.00

so.oo

S2.857.00

.St.450.00

$0,00

_£O-PP

JE.0,00,

$0.00

S1S.520.00

$3,020.00

$2,275.00

,$7,337.00

$0.00

£0.00

50,00

$0.00

S1.407.00

$0.00

£0.00

_$.0.00

$0.00

£0.00

$129,637.95

$425,526.82



A&J DRYWAILCO. INVOICE

101 S. KENWOOD BLVD.
INDIANOLA, IA 50125 Email: alvin@ajdryw9ltlnc.com

51S-238-150Z www.ajdrywallinc.com

No. I 1

Date: 7-29-24

TO; Herold Pike construction Te!: 515-290-6183

ADDRESS: Fax:

Emaii: jwilliams@hpikeconst.com

AFTN: John Williams

Project: City of Ankeny Fire Station No.- 4

Material Cost for the Meta! trusses

Cascade MFG. Truss fabrication

Hitti, Epoxy Gtue

Material from A&J Shop/ Threaded rod, clips, bracing, fasteners

Only storing $63,600 as of 7/31/24

Thank you,

AIvln Vlckroy 515-238-1502 Total Price =

61775.00

3259.00

3600.00

68,634. 00



Customer Servlco
T 1-800.879.8000
F 1-800-879.7000

www.hUli.com

BiU-ToAdiicess

A&J DRYWALL
101SKENWOODBLVD
IND1ANOLAIA 50125

CS Cash Sale 2102141590 Page 1(2)

Order Type:

Order Date;
Our Contact;

CS Cash Sate
07/26/2024
07/26/2024
Brandon Wllkes

Customer Number;
Purchase Ord&r No.:

Your Reference:
Your Main Contact:
Your Main Contact Tel.:

29723334
ANKENY FIRE STATION

ALV1NVICKROY
5152381502

peltvBryAddross A&JDRW^Aa. 101^ KEWVQQD BLVD, tNDIANOLA IA.50125-210&

Item No. Description

3498314 Manual dispenser HDM 500 + black/red cartr

2101993 Dispenser HDM 500 box

2007057 Black cartridge HiT-CB 500

2007059 Cartridge holder red HIT-CR 500

Ordered Quantity Net Price/Unlt

1 EA 259.00 EA

1EA
1EA
1EA

Items Total
Freight

Total net vatue
Salss Tax

Fingl-To^I: USD

Net
Vgluo

259.00

259.00

31.00

290.00
18.13

308.1 S

Payment VISA DXXXXXXXXXXX4084

Price subject to change without nollce.
All transactions govarned by HHti's Terms and CondJltons found at Hiiti.com. Acceptance is llmlled to the express terms contained herein. My
purchase order Issued by Customer aftsr acceptance of this offer, even ff signed by Hiltl, shall be treated solely as authorizBtfon to proceed with the
order under tho accepted terms and such purchase order wilinol amend or vary the accepted terms.

Customer Signature: Date:

H!IU, irw
Oparallons Cantor

6400 S 122nd EAve
Tu)sa,DK7414B



1.^,0^ •;nc?- 'so00

Customer Servlc
T 1-800-879-800
F 1-800-879.700

www.hliti.coi

ffilt-Ta Addfoss

A&J DRYWALL
101 SKENWOODBLVD
INDIANOLAIA 50125

CS Cash Sale 2102030982 Page 1(

Order Type:

Order Date:
Our Contact:

C5 Cash Sale
07/10/2024
07/10/2024
James Johnson

CuBtomor Number:

Purchase Order No.:

Your Reference:

Your Main Contact;
Your Main Contact Tel,:

29723334
anakny fire station

ALVIN VICKROY
5152381602

bflllveryAtitfress A&4DRYWAl.L,1p1SKENWpOP0LVpJ^DIANOLAlAS012$

Item No. Description

3778131 HiT-HY200-RV3MC(11.1 floz/330ml)
233'!276 Injectable mortar HY 200-R V3 330/1/WH

Ordered Quantity

SEA
50 EA

NBtPrice/Unlt N
Vala

1,364.49 EA 2,720.

items Total
Freight

Total net value

Safes Tax

Rr^l Total USD

2,728.

31.

2,759.

191.

2,951 ;t

Payment VISA

Price subject to change wilhout notice.
Ail transactions govsrnad by Hilti's Tsrms and Conditions found al Hliti.com. Acceptance is limited to ihe express terms contained herein. Any
purchase order Issued by Customer after acceptance of this offer, even if slgrred by Hi!t], shall be treated solely es auUiorizalion to proceed with th
order under the accepted tsrms and such purchase order will not amend or vary the accepted terms.

Customer Signature: Date:

Hiltl.
OparaBons Cf

6400S122ndB
TulEa.OK7.



pVlC^^ Vy/i€^^ fVo 5A^<^ rA^

Quote QMHG06120

ww/.cascade-mfg'co.com

mw.Coscodo-M/ff- Co. cwn

lOBMadlsonSTSE • P.O. Box 320 • Cascfido, IA&2033

(563)352.3231 * ( 1 -_ . • Fax:(__}__-,

PO
Contact
Customer Phone

Customer Fax
Ship:

Fill in later
Customer

Terms
Salesman

Date

Written By

:00002/
: PENDING

: MHGREEN
: 2/7/2024
: MHGREEN

Customer; * DeacirlptlorK Alpine/TrusSteeI CFS Trusses
Job Nam^: Ankeny Fire Station N
Contractor:

Deliver To:

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS/SERVIGES!
* Proposal based on pians dated; 1/15/24; Cold-Formed Steel Framing Specification viewed; Addendum 1 viewed
* Trusses to be designed/fabricated using AlptneH'rusStee) cold-formed steel tmsseswith the following design criteria: 20-10-0-10 loading,
48"oc spacing, 3/12 pitch, 122 IVlPH wind. exposure C, 360/240 deflectlon, G60 gatvanization, 20 gauge top chord minimum. IBC 2021
code
^ Bent metal quoted ts for hips, ridges and eaves. Material supplied as a roof deck bacKer and is not an engineered component.
* Inciuctee truss placemont plan and sealed Iruss shop drawings. Truss placement plan provided is NOT sealed (see General Conditions).
* Price effective on deliveries through 6/30/24 if proposal accepted by 3/22/24. Please contact Cascade Mfg Co to dlscuss'the specific8 of
your project If the delivery schedule falls outside the price effective tlmeline stated as market conditions may differ from these projections.
* SALES W IFAPPUCABLE, ISJNQTJNCLUDED
GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Unless othenflfl'se noted, materials supplied limJteci to tnjsses and kuss-to-bearing/truss-lo-truss connectors. All temporary/pennanent
bracing, web or gable end web scab/t-braces, roof cieck shear transfer blocking, bSocklng/framlng/bent metal for roof deck support at
htps/vaiieys/ridges/eavos, any In-fill framing for roof dscR backing at titp stepdown or knife-edge, soffil-relum framing, gable end
(adder/overhang framing, gabie end furring raqulred for flush Face forsheathing, Jobsite fasteners, etc. are by others,
* Unless otherwise noted, design services limited to (1) sealed individual tfyss destgn dravwngs, and {2) an unsealsd truss placement plan
with hardware scheduls. Truss design drawings will indicato locations of required permanent continuous lateral bracing. Size, connecttons
and anchorage of the pBrmanent continuous tateral bracing and the design of temporaiy end permanent bracing for the roof system are by
others. Design rosponsibliities are limited to those deFined In Uie A1SI S214-07/S2-08 Supplements to (he North American Slandard for Cold-
Formed Steel Framing ~ Truss Dssign (or latesi edition). A project-specsfic permanent bracing layout showing all necessaty tateral and
diagonsl bracing, If not spsciflcally listed on this proposali is available upon request for an additional charge. Dostgn/supply of mechanism to
transfer wind/seismic loads from Iha roof deck to the bearing is by others. Field measuring fs by others.
* Freight is Included in the truss price, unloading by (SHers. Two hours unloading time allowed; detention over2 hours wiil be invoiced at $150
per hour per trailer.
* Terms of payment are net 10 days from date of Invoice; invoice in full upon first shipment oftrusses. Pay-whsn-paSd, pay-if-pald and
retalnage not allowed. Seller's offer ts conditioned on Seller approving in lis sota and absolute discretion Ihe creditor Buyer.
* ALL SALES ARE SUBJECT TO CASCADE MFG GO'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE (AVAILABLE AT http://wv/w.cascade-mfg-
co.conWTerms.pdf. OR UPON WRITTEN REQUEST).

Qty TRUSS DESCRIPTION Price AMOUNT

Trusses per included lavout/shoodrawinps
* Approximately (80) cfs roof trusses

$40,745.00 $40.745.00

Ail truss-to-baarhg and truss-to-truss clips
* (152) Simpson SA/GT2.5.
* Alf truss-to-truss & truss-to-bearing clips.

*** Threaded rod and Hilti fasteners to be supplied by others **'

$13,675.00 $13,675.00

Option 1: Permanent Bracing Material
* Approximately (1,100) LNFT 150F125-33 structural hat channel for
permafianLweb and bottom chord bracing material.

$1,100.00 $1,100.00

Option 1A; Permanent Bracing Design
* A sealed project-specific permanent bracing layout showing all
necessary permanent lateral and diagonal bracing.

$900.00 $900.00

Option 2: Hip/Ridge Metal
* (33) 10ft pcs 4" x 4" 12GA bent metal for roof deck support at hips &
ridges.

$1,505.00 $1,505.00

Option 3: Eave Metal
* (45) 10ft pcs 4" x 4" 12GA bent metal for roof deck support at eaves.

$2,050.00 $2,050.00

tCommafKi by Atplno; an ITW Company Steel Quote QMHG06120 Page 1 of 2



Option 4; Roof Shear Transfer Dosfgn/Strapping
* Sealed roof shear trsnyfer design and strapping to transfer shear
loads at truss bays.
* This is assumed to accomodate the bridging noted on details 1 & 2 on
S401, Strapping may need to attach to inside face of wall.

$'1.800.00 $1,800.00

SteelTruss SUBTOTAL; $81,7/6.001

ORDEft TOTAt (SALES TAX, IF APPUCABUS, NOT I^C(-UDED)i $61,7^^00
The above price, spKdfloati&ns, afit| condItiQns ars satisfaciory to the undersigtiBd and are hereby accepied.

^iun^ Vfc^on ^'QO-Q.OW
Pitied Name ' DateAulhorfwd SSgnQtw

CAScAde. mpc

r^ss

ICflftmand by Alpine, tin )TW Cvrt^any Stool Quote QMHOO$12Q Page 2 of 2



Construction Supply, Inc.
2410 5th AveN

Fargo,ND58102
Date

7/24/2024

Invoice #

24172

Bill To

Harold Pike Construction Company, LLC
120 North jSherman Avenue
PO Box 429
Ames, IA 500X0

Job Site Address

Harold Pike Consh-ucHon Company, LLC
c/o Ankeny Fire Station No. 4
2320 NWWeigel Drive
Ankeny.IA 50023

P.O. No. Project Name Project Number Project Location Billing Terms

Ankeny Fire Station No. 4 Ankeny, IA Net 30

1010010100 •(2)4x41wMBs..
(l)4x61wMB
(1) 4x5\v TB

31582

? j^C. ^>^^tf

/...^ ^

JOB #:
SUBCONTRACTS: I ^'0

PURCHASE ORDERS
CHANGE ORDERS

NOTES: _..._
PIV1 APPROVAL:

1,407.00

Pay invoice online; https://www.csi-fargo.coni/
Payments mado via credit card are subjeot to a 3% surcliarge

Biiling Questions? Please email Stephanie at Stephanle@csE-fargo.com

Sales Tax (0.00)

Total

$0.00

$1>407.00

T^<mfc you For your 8nsm65s? Balance Due $1,407.00

^
f^



AC:ORtf EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE &ATE(MM/DD/VyyY}

7/29/2024
THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INPORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE
COVERAQE AFFORDED BY THE POUCJES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE
ISSUING INSURER^), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST.

AGENCY LE'A%NHE>.^15-237-OH4
AssuredPartnora Great Plains, LLG
4200 University Ava,, Suite 200
West Dos Moines, [A 50266-5945

f^LiokS't 6-237-0114 A^IESS: Lorl.Gocibey@AssuredpartnQrs.com

CODE;
AGENCY
AUSISMSBJJSLiL

sue CODE!

INSURED
HPG, L.L.C.
PO Box 429
Ames,IA 50010

COMPANY
United Fire & Casualty
P.O, Box 73909
Cedar Rapids, iA 52407-3909

LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBSR

60452484
EWECriVE DATE

10/01/2023
EXPIRATION DATC

10/01/2024 a CONTINUED UNTIL
TERMINATED ip CHECKED

THISTtEPLACES PR!OR EVIDENCE DATED!

PROPERTY INFORMATION

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO'THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD SNDIGATED,
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONPIT10N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WFTH RESPECT TO WHICH THiS
EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS
SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAiD CLAIMS.

COVERAOE INFORMATJON PERILS INSURED BASIC BHOAD I X I SPECIAL
COVBRAGE / PEHSLS / FORMS

[Leased & Rented Equipment" Speolal Cause ofLo$s
IStored Materials - Spectel Cause of Loss

AMOUNT OF IN SUHAW6
See ReinarKs
See Remarks

DEDUCTIBLE

$1,000
^2,500

REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)
RE: Antony Fire Station fl4

Supplier; Construction Supply, Inc,
Items: Markerboards &Tackboard
Cost; $1,407.00

CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE
DELIVERED fN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

ADDITIONAL INTEREST
INAME-AND-ADDRESS——--- ..

City of Ankeny
416 West First Street
Ankeny, !A 60023

-ADDn-[ONAC;HSUR£R'

MORTGAGEE

LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE i ""| LOSSPAYEE"

1.0AN H

UJTHOHiZKD REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 27 (2016/03) © 1993-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. AH rights reserved.
The ACORD name and looo 8fe registered marks of ACORD



y\s

^^T^T^^

f^^f^^s.
'

'^^y-^^^f^f / ^ •

-' •'. •• ' '- '.<•• ..^ • ••':"^'::-''^i'.'^ •

/

w:'" 'y! .' ^<ii^ff •

^••^[ '^••w,.,^-:'^'





f^mbk

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY - AMES
2408 E LINCOLN WAY
AMES. IA 50010-6450
Phone 615-233-5737

SOLD TO:

Acknowledgement

SHIP TO:

ORDER'DATE 1|

06/10/2024
__^!'ORDER:NUMBER

S100449703.001

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPAhfY -AMES
210BEUNCOINWAY
AM£S,tA 60010-0450
Phone 51 &.233-5737

i; PAGE NO.

1 Of 2

KOVAR1K ONSTOT ELITE PLBG
4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMES.IA50D14

ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 CSFf ANKENY
4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMES, IA 50014

CUSTOMER NUMBER I

37002

CUSTOMER PO^KUMBER . ,

ANKENY FIRE TRENCH

WRITER _ " . ,,

MICHAEL REILLY

ORDER QTY

6ea|

6ea|

6ea|

12ea|

1 Seal

1 Sea I

3ea|

Seal

Seal

'SHIRVIA.. Y.^:

LEAVE ON DOCK

JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER

. TFRM9 _

Net 20TH EOM

,t.^"..': ,;':DESCjRfpTION,l,<';^._'.' ..;:}' '. . ,(

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
will cpu this morning 7/1

\C099021 99021 AGO FG200 SLOPED
CHANNEL 108"
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—
KC099Q06 99006 AGO FG200 SLOPED
CHANNEL 108"
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN--

\C099013 99013 AGO FG200 SLOPED
CHANNEL 108"
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN--

\C099034 99034 AGO CONSTANT DEPTH
CHANNEL? 36" F803N3
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—

^0097066 97066 AGO BLACK-COATED
STEEL FRAME? 108"
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—
\C035916 35916 AGO BLACK-COATED
>TEEL FRAME-36"

-SPECIAL ORDER. NO RETURN—

\C098069 98069 AGO F660 CATCH
iASIN24"X12"
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—

^0097995 97995 F660 BLACK COATED
STEEL FRAME
-SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—
SiC097449 97449 AGO F660 DUCTILE
RON SLOTTED GRATE
-SPECIAL ORDER. MO RETURN—

SAIESPER'SQN

MICHAEL REILLY

.SHIiPD/\TE ___

07/01/2024

UNIT.NIC^ •;

436.322/ea

436.322/ea

436.322/ea

197.839/ea

268.368/ea

105.195/ea

329.333/ea

128.506/ea

317.977/eg

I^R^GyT ALLOWED

No

., ,EXtF3RiGE ,

2617.93

2617.93

2617.93

2374.07

4830.62

1262.34

988,00

385.52

953.93

** Continued on Next Page **

Printed By; EWIDOU on 7/t/2024 Z-AcrA<3 PM CDT



11111111111
Acknowledgement

'Pluw^tto

ORDER D^TE

06/10/2024
ORDER NUMBER ,

S100449703.001
PAGE NO,

2 of 2

ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT fRlCE EXT PRICE

Sea

6ea

6ea

126ea

AC098067 98067 AGO F660 PLASTIC
TRASH BUCKET
—SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN-
AC098171 98171 AGO FG200
CHANNEUCATCH BASIN ADAPTER
—SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—
AC098365 98365 AGO END CAP WITH
BLACK END FRAME
—SPECIAL ORDER. NO RETURN—
AC093896 93896 AGO DUCTILE IRON
SLOTTED GRATE -18" LONG
—SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN—

202.621/ea

63.356/ea

66.943/ea

90.253/ea

6.07.86

380,14

401,66

11371.86

o^-&-/'

/,/-.- ^

Subtota!

S&H Charges

Tax

31409.79

1845.00

0.00

Pymt & Disc

Amount Due

0.00

33254.79
Prinled By; C-WIDOU on 7/f/2024 2:A5:W PM COT



'A'urtid

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY ~ AMES
2408 E LINCOLN WAY
AMESJA 50010-6450
Phone 515-233-5737

SOLD TO:

Acknowledgement

SHIP TO:

, ORDER DATE • i|

06/13/2024
.ORDER NUMBER

8100455026.001

PLUMS SUPPLY COMPANY-AMES
2408 E LINCOLN WAY i
AMES,1A50010-645D
Phons 515-233-5737

I: PAGE MO.

1 of 2

KOVARiK ONSTOT ELITE PLBG
4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMESJA 50014

ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 CITi/ ANKENY
4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMESJA 50014

CUSTOMER NUMBER I

37002

. WRITER

CUSTOMER PO NUMBER

NKENY FIRE FLOOR DRAINS

Ill
-Jl

MICHAEL RE!LLY

i, ORDERW

6ea|

4ea|

4ea|
4ea|
7ea|

4ea|

i^l_;SHjPVIA; .; _

LEAVE ON DOCK

JOB NAME / RELEASE .NUMBER

TKRMS ' I

Net 20TH EOM

„..')'. , 7 'DESGR!gTJON , i ;L! '^:; __','' - i .;>

SHIPPINGTNSTRUCTIONS
;pu today 7/1

/TC0204R CO-204-R 4" NH FLOOR CLEAN
UT
PROCURED ITEM *

Kit Components
1 WTB4344 B4-34-4 WATTS 4"NH FLR

8152582
1 WTR1 R-.1 WATTS 5" NB ADJ CO TOP

8152721
1 WT34B 34B 8134275 BRAS_S_C/0 PLUG

/TB33 B3-3 WATTS 3" NH FLR BODY
132419
PROCURED ITEM *
/TB3XYC B3-XYC WATTS CLAMP COLLAR
/TFC1 FC-1 WATTS 83 BOLT KIT
/TFD103A6 FD-103-A6 3"NH FD W/6" NB

TRW/MEMBRANE
PROCURED ITEM *

Kit Components
1 WTB33 B3-3 WATTS 3" NH FLR BODY

8132419
1 WTB3XYC B3-XYC WATTS CLAMP
1 WTA61 A6-1 WATTS 6" RD NB

8152705
1 WTFC1 FC-1 WATTS B3 BOLT KIT

fTB33 B3-3 WATTS 3" NH FLR BODY
132419
PBOCUREDiTEM.*

.SALESPERSON

MICHAEL RE!LLY

'SHIPDATEj ^,

07/01/2024

;UN;ITPplC^ ,

152.000/ea

15.720/ea

13.980/ea

2.858/ea

89.000/ea

15,627/ea

PEEiGHTT'ALLOWED

No

_l'EXT[Pi?iCE '^.;1.

912.00

62,88

55.92

11.43

623.00

62.51

** Continued on Next Page **

Printed By; EW100U on r/1/2024 2:46:65 PM CDT



*/W(ri() 86br COMPANY

Acknowledgement
ORDER DATE

06/13/2024
ORDER N7UMBER

St 00465026.001

FIAGENO.

2 of 2

ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE

4ea

4ea

tea

WTB3XYC B3-XYC WATTS CLAMP COLLAR
WTFC1 FC-1 WATTS B3 BOLT KIT
ZU219954NH Z1995-4NH ZURN
FABRICATED STEEL FLOOR SINK
24"X16"X17"

—SPECIAL ORDER. NO RETURN—

13.898/ea
2.841/ea

2004.000/ea

55.59

11.36

2004.00

ff^ ^,
--^

L ,'n'- /<A

Subtota!
S&H Charges

Tax

3798.69

0.00

0.00

Pyint & Disc

Amount Due

0.00

3798.69
Printed B/; EWtDOU on 7/1/202') 2:45:55 PM CDT



***

^5| ARCHITECTURAL
OS PRODUCTS^ INC"

INVOICEips;*

API
535 South 18th Street
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515.440.0279
Fax: 515.440.0347

Pyramid Masonr/
116 Franklin Ave
DesMoinesJA 50317

2320 NW Weigel Drive
Ankeny, !owa 50023
Gabriel-515-864-8910

Prolect Name: Ankeny Firestation #4

Date P.O. Number Ship Via Invoice # Terms

7/11/2024 7/11/2024 Direct 64760 Net 30

Item Code Quantity Unit Description Price Each Amount

GEN526-00033
GEN526-00034
Freighh-Brick

384
1,305

3

EA
EA
EA

REN758 Ginger Smooth 48/Skid
REN758 Gingor Rock Face 45/Skld
Flatbed Freight Jobsite Direct

19.63
22.68

3,266.59

c\^^:^'
-z\^c?

^t'y'^
^\^ l/>

Thank you for your business!

All accounts over 60 days past due will be closed until payment is
received, and a finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) on

any past due amount.

7,537.92T|
29,597.40T|
9,799.77

515.440.0279 Fax# 515.440.0347 Accounting Contact; Josh@apiowa.com


